Appalachian Marketing Area

Federal Order 5

Table 1

Annual Statistical Summary

2016 2015
PRICES (Simple Average): (Base Zone)
PRICES AT 3.5% BUTTERFAT:
Uniform $17.09 $18.58
Class | $18.20 $19.74
Class Il $14.35 $15.48
Class Il $14.87 $15.80
Class IV $13.77 $14.35
SKIM MILK PRICES:
Uniform $9.21 $10.99
Class | $10.15 $12.31
Class Il $6.47 $7.69
Class Il $7.03 $8.04
Class IV $5.89 $6.54
BUTTERFAT PRICES:
Uniform $2.3456 $2.2786
Class | $2.4017 $2.2445
Class Il $2.3154 $2.3024
Class Il $2.3084 $2.2954
Class IV $2.3084 $2.2954

PRODUCER MILK:
Class |
Class I
Class Il
Class IV
Total Producer Milk

3,891,791,758
860,208,105
225,625,911
617,531,649
5,595,157,423

3,870,640,553
930,174,011
265,465,090
579,610,738
5,645,890,392

PERCENT PRODUCER MILK IN:

Class | 69.56 68.56
Class Il 15.37 16.48
Class llI 4.03 4.70
Class IV 11.04 10.26
PRODUCTION:
Average Monthly Producer Milk 466,263,119 470,490,866
Average Daily Producer Milk 15,329,198 15,468,193
Average Number of Producers 2,122 2,156
Average Butterfat Test 3.71 3.67

VALUE AT MINIMUM PRICE:
Value of Producer Milk at Test
Average Value Per Farm

$981,051,858
$462,324

$1,069,526,043
$496,070
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