Table 1 Annual Statistical Summary

	2016	2015
PRICES (Simple Average): (Base Zone)		
PRICES AT 3.5% BUTTERFAT:		
Uniform	\$17.09	\$18.58
Class I	\$18.20	\$19.74
Class II	\$14.35	\$15.48
Class III	\$14.87	\$15.80
Class IV	\$13.77	\$14.35
SKIM MILK PRICES:		
Uniform	\$9.21	\$10.99
Class I	\$10.15	\$12.31
Class II	\$6.47	\$7.69
Class III	\$7.03	\$8.04
Class IV	\$5.89	\$6.54
BUTTERFAT PRICES:		
Uniform	\$2.3456	\$2.2786
Class I	\$2.4017	\$2.2445
Class II	\$2.3154	\$2.3024
Class III	\$2.3084	\$2.2954
Class IV	\$2.3084	\$2.2954
PRODUCER MILK:		
Class I	3,891,791,758	3,870,640,553
Class II	860,208,105	930,174,011
Class III	225,625,911	265,465,090
Class IV	617,531,649	579,610,738
Total Producer Milk	5,595,157,423	5,645,890,392
PERCENT PRODUCER MILK IN:		
Class I	69.56	68.56
Class II	15.37	16.48
Class III	4.03	4.70
Class IV	11.04	10.26
PRODUCTION:		
Average Monthly Producer Milk	466,263,119	470,490,866
Average Monthly Producer Milk Average Daily Producer Milk	15,329,198	15,468,193
Average Number of Producers	2,122	2,156
<u> </u>	3.71	3.67
Average Butterfat Test	3.71	3.07
VALUE AT MINIMUM PRICE:		
Value of Producer Milk at Test	\$981,051,858	\$1,069,526,043
Average Value Per Farm	\$462,324	\$496,070